
 
ACKERMAN, Van  Van Cell   513.477.8856 
 1085 Cutter St., Cincinnati OH 45203  Van Work  513.977.4108 
 vackerman@cinci.rr.com  (Van home)  
 vackerman@cincinnatiarts.org (Van - preferred)     
 
ADDAI, Daniel 
 2246 Burnet Ave., Cincinnati OH 45219  
 Fredua18k@gmail.com 
 
ADAMS, Janis Home  513.459.7988 
 7588 Black Walnut Dr. Avon, IN 46123 Cell    513.235.2652 
 allingadams@gmail.com  (Janis)  
 
ADEE, Michael Cell  505.204.5829 
 1919 Hopi Rd., Santa Fe NM 87505 
 michaeladee4@gmail.com 
 
ALSCHER, Marcia & John Hancock Home  513.221.3713 
 3713 Rawson Farm Ln., Cincinnati OH 45220    John Cell   513.309.5468 
 John.Hancock@uc.edu  (John)       
     malscher@fuse.net  (Marcia) 
 
ANDERSON, Brian & Gordon DeVinney Home  513.661.5562 
 2869 Ratterman Ave., Cincinnati OH 45211 Brian Cell  513.478.4178 
 brianandersontaps@gmail.com (Brian)  Gordon Cell 513.476.3091 
 dev_gordie@fuse.net  (Gordon)  Work   513.345.2242 
 

ANTHONY, Lori & Lori Elliott Home  513.541.6145 
 (Mikaela Elliott)  Lori A Work 513.852.1546 
 539 Abilene Trail, Wyoming OH 45215 Lori A Cell 513.237.6350 
 laa10@fuse.net (Lori A)  Lori E Work 513.362.2819 
 LKE526@zoomtown.com (Lori E) Lori E Cell 513.237.1820 
 

APEL, Earl Cell   513.544.4409 
 P.O. Box 24157, Cincinnati OH 45224-0157   
 eapel@cinci.rr.com 
 

 

DIRECTORY 
Reprinted 

with updates 
June 2014 



 
 
ARMSTRONG, Gina & Teresa Reed  Gina Cell   256.473.4932 
 1048 Montevallo Rd., Leeds AL 35094   
 gkarmstrong@bellsouth.net (Gina)  
 
BACH, Pam & John Tallmadge                      Home  513.681.0944 
 6538 Teakwood Ct., Cincinnati OH 45224 Pam Cell  513.681.5364 
 jatallmadge@gmail.com  (John) John Cell  513.235.8174 
     pamela.bach@uc.edu  (Pam)  
 
BAILEY, Randy & Cate Sherron Randy Cell 859.653.9299 
 46 Sheridan Ave., Ft. Thomas KY 41075 Cate Work  859.344.3387 
 rlbailey01@yahoo.com  (Randy) Cate Cell  513.484.7148 
 caterandy@fuse.net  (Cate)  
 
BASLER, Pat & Gary Pat Cell  513-673-6091 
 65 Orchard Knoll, Cincinnati OH 45215 Gary Cell  513.675.0126 
 garo7153@gmail.com (Gary)  
 pbasler@hotmail.com  (Pat)  
 
BAXTER, Sydney Home  513.426.6409 
WOOD, Abby 
 4603 Muirview Ct., Batavia OH 45103 
 mygirlsings@yahoo.com 
 
BEEGLE, Amy & Mike Hawrylycz Cell  206.850.1893   
 2101 Grandin Rd., #911, Cincinnati OH 45208 
 amybeegle@icloud.com 
  
BERNARDINO, Valerie Cell  513.379.6128 
 11050 Springfield Pike, APT F517 Cincinnati OH 45246    
 vbernar438@fuse.net      513.680.6618
  
BICK, Sara & Daniel Sara Work 513.358.9161 
 (Jacob Daniel, Stuart Allan) Sara Cell  513.382.2977 
 3392 Glenmont Ln., Cincinnati OH 45248 Daniel Work 513.534.6230 
 dmbt71@yahoo.com  (Sara) Daniel Cell 513.305.4482 

mailto:garo7153@gmail.com
mailto:amybeegle@icloud.com


 mtgman23@aol.com  (Daniel)  
 
BIDDINGER, Rob Cell  513.368.4103  
 P.O. Box 141213, Cincinnati OH 45250-1213 Work  513.636.9644  
 Rob.Biddinger@cchmc.org (Work)  
 Biddinger.rob@gmail.com (Home) 
 

BITTING, Rich & Diane Smith Diane Cell 513.535.8218 
 6472 Greenfield Dr, Cincinnati OH 45224 Rich Cell  513.382.1198 
 dianeks64@gmail.com  (Diane)     rebitting@gmail.com  (Rich) 
 

BLAIR, Reuben & Russ Campbell Reuben Cell 513.505.8867 
 3070 Glenmore Ave., Cincinnati OH 45238 Russ Cell  513.226.3776 
 rustycampbell50@gmail.com  (Russell)     reubenablair@gmail.com  (Reuben) 
 

BLAND, Ryan & Margaret Breidenbaugh Margaret Work 513.956.9384 
 2236 Kemper Ln, Apt. 2, Cincinnati OH 45206 Margaret Cell  740.649.7711
 deaconmargaretb@gmail.com  (Margaret)  
  

BOCKERSTETTE, James & David Chalk Home   812.926.2699  
 8220 Fair Meadows Dr., Aurora IN 47001 David Cell 513.582.8536 
 dlc4591@gmail.com  (David)  James Cell 513.310.4903 
 boomerb1968@gmail.com  (James) 
 

BOCKLET, Al Home  513.861.1212 
 3329 Mowbray Ln. #2, Cincinnati OH 45226 Cell   513.226.7556 
 77 Birch Rd., 6D, Ft. Lauderdale FL 33316 (October – April) 
 bordenst55@aol.com 
 

BOGDAN, Bill & Carl Ward Bill Cell  828.989.0796 
 107 Pinnacle Drive Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 Carl Cell    828.989.0457 
     wkbogdan1@gmail.com  (Bill)      artsmart345@gmail.com  (Carl)  
 
 
 
 
BOHN, Bonnie 
 1964 Robinway, Cincinnati, OH 45230 Cell  513.515.9056 
 bbohn55@aol.com 
 



BOONE, Patricia Home  513.231.2278 
 6830 Whitehall Avenue, Cincinnati OH 45230 Cell   513.375.5994 
 ptboone26@yahoo.com 
 

BOWER, Kathy & Elaine Stenger Elaine Cell 513.328.5300 
 8839 Bilton Dr., Alpena MI 49707 Kathy Cell 513.283.3225 
 estenger2@gmail.com  (Elaine)      bowerka@gmail.com  (Kathy) 
 
BREIDENBAUGH, Margaret & Ryan Bland Margaret Cell  740.649.7711 
 2627 Kemper Ln, Apt. 1, Cincinnati OH 45206 
 deaconmargaretb@gmail.com  (Margaret)  
 

BROWN, Cynthia Cell  859.227.0465 
     723 Winston Hill Dr 
     Taylor Mill, KY 41015 
     cjbrow58@gmail.com 
 
BURDICK, Frank & Faye Home  859.341.1749 
 2524 Frank St., Villa Hills KY 41017 Frank Work 513.871.7782 
 fbur852722@aol.com  (Frank)  Frank Cell 859.663.1775 
 fayeburdick39@gmail.com  (Faye)  Faye Cell  859.801.5611 
  

BURGMANN, Eric & Linda Vaccariello Eric Cell  513.731.9496 
 936 Weninger Cr., Cincinnati OH 45203 Linda Cell 513.885.8826 
 edburgmann@gmail.com (Eric)     lindav@cinci.rr.com  (Linda)  
 

BUTLER, Lisa & Datha Harrison Home  513.631.2382 
 (Claire Harrison, Emma Harrison) Lisa Work 513.719.2135 
 2501 Willowbrook Dr., Cincinnati OH 45237 Datha Cell 513.604.4572 
 lbutlerharrison@gmail.com  (Lisa)     datha.harrison@gmail.com  (Datha) 
 
CAMPBELL, Russ & Reuben Blair Reuben Cell 513.505.8867 
 3070 Glenmore Ave., Cincinnati OH 45238 Russ Cell  513.226.3776 
 rustycampbell50@gmail.com  (Russ)     reubenablair@gmail.com  (Reuben) 
 
 
CARLE, Deb Cell   513.545.6549 
 7608 Montgomery Rd, 1Cincinnati OH  45236 
        debcarle@gmail.com 

mailto:edburgmann@gmail.com


 
CARTER, Jane 
 4030 Paxton Ave. Apt A, Cincinnati OH 45209 Home  513.508.5250 
 goforward17@hotmail.com 
 
CECIL, Chuck & Jack Wenning Jack Cell  513.310.5608 
 2590 Freeman Ave, Hamilton OH 45015 Chuck Cell 513.953.8219 
 mort229@aol.com  (Jack)      chuckjohn1@aol.com (Chuck) 
 
CHALK, David & James Bockerstette Home   812.926.2699  
 8220 Fair Meadows Dr., Aurora IN 47001 David Cell 513.582.8536 
 dlc4591@gmail.com  (David)  James Cell 513.310.4903 
 boomerb1968@gmail.com  (James) 
 
CHAMPION, Margaret & Bo Miller Home     513.232.4633  
 6902 Moorfield Dr., Cincinnati OH 45230 Margaret Cell   513.205.9562 
 margaret.champion@margbo.us  (Margaret)  Bo Cell    513.309.0027 
 robert.miller@margbo.us  (Bo)   
   

CHEEK, Philip  - see Jeana Lawson 
 

CLARK, Lauren & Sherrie Conner  Sherrie Work  513.636.6403 
 (Adeline Rose Conner) Sherre Cell 513.544.8000 
 8424 Wiswell St., Cincinnati OH 45216 Lauren Cell 717.350.1372 
 sconner1123@cinci.rr.com  (Sherrie)      clark.lkc2@gmail.com  (Lauren) 
 

CLARY, Bob & Tish    Home  513.827.9652 
 1776 Larch Ave., @203, Cincinnati OH 45224    David Cell 513.260.3315 
 claryrobert@gmail.com  (David)     pclary1@gmail.com  (Patricia)  
 
CONNER, Sherrie & Lauren Clark Sherrie Work  513.636.6403 
 (Adeline Rose Conner) Sherre Cell 513.544.8000 
 8424 Wiswell St., Cincinnati OH 45216 Lauren Cell 717.350.1372 
 sconner1123@cinci.rr.com  (Sherrie)      clark.lkc2@gmail.com  (Lauren) 
 
 
COSTELLO, Nan Cell   859.866.8162 
 243 Taylor Ave., Bellevue KY 41073  
 nancy.costello866@gmail.com 



 
CUNNINGHAM, Judy Cell  859.391.8187 
 100 Aqua Way, #227, Newport KY 41071 
 Agentjudy859@gmail.com 
 

CURRIER, Seth & John Wegener Seth Home   513.467.0972  
 7681 Briargreen Ln., Cincinnati OH 45248 John Cell  513.240.4449 
 jwegener1@cinci.rr.com  (John)  
 

DAVIDSON, Dan Cell  206.495.8481 
 c/o 103 Wm. Howard Taft Rd., Cincinnati OH 45219 
 thedanophoto@gmail.com 
 
DeVINNEY, Gordon & Brian Anderson Home  513.661.5562 
 2869 Ratterman Ave., Cincinnati OH 45211 Brian Cell  513.478.4178 
 brianandersontaps@gmail.com (Brian)  Gordon Cell 513.476.3091 
 dev_gordie@fuse.net  (Gordon)  Work   513.345.2242 
 

DIDIER, Dale Cell  513.886.3699 
 1007 Artwood Dr., Cincinnati OH 45230 
 didierdale0806@gmail.com 
 
DORNA, Holly & Judy Rhodes Holly Cell  513.703.8021 
 400 Pike St., Unit P21., Cincinnati OH 45202 Judy Cell  513.607.7053 
 holly@psychpros.com  (Holly)   
 Rhodes.Judith@gmail.com  (Judy) 
 

DOWNEY, Kathleen & William Stiver Home  513.931.8437 
 9002 Daly Road, Cincinnati OH 45231 Bill Cell  513.310.9324 
 billstiver@zoomtown.com Kathy Cell  513.846.4024 
 downeyka@uc.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
DUSTMAN, Eric & Renee  
 (Lucy, Amelia, Witt) 

20 North Heina Pl. Maui, HI 96768  



  
EDENS, Jerry Home  859.491.1880 
 121 E. 43rd ST, Latonia KY 41015 Work  513.636.7461 
 jerry.edens@cchmc.org Cell   859.653.5477 
 
ELLIOTT, Lori & Lori Anthony Home  513.541.6145 
 (Mikaela Elliott)  Lori A Work 513.852.1546 
 539 Abilene Trail, Wyoming OH 45215 Lori A Cell 513.237.6350 
 laa10@fuse.net (Lori A)  Lori E Work 513.362.2819 
 LKE526@zoomtown.com (Lori E) Lori E Cell 513.237.1820 
 
ERNST, Sandee & Mark   
 (Quinn, Teegan) Sandee Work 513.584.4114 
 2723 Saddleback Dr., Cincinnati OH 45244 Sandee Cell 513.319.3475 
 surrogirlse@gmail.com  (Sandee)  
 
FELDMANN, Barbara Home  513.662.3135 
 2906 Ratterman Ave., Cincinnati OH 45211 
 chromenun46@aol.com 
 
FOOTE, David & Joe Brannen David Cell 305.900.8047 
 400 Pike St., #810, Cincinnati OH 45202 David Work 513.952.4749 
 dfoote1057@aol.com (David) 
 
FORD, Douglas & Linda Linda Cell  513.801.5476 
 866 Ludlow Ave, Cincinnati OH 45220 Doug Cell 513-356-0212 
 doug47ford@gmail.com  (Douglas)   
 lford6529@gmail.com  (Linda)   
 

FOSTER, Lisa Home  859.491.6724 
 723 Winston Hill Dr., Taylor Mill KY 41015 Cell   859.391.6724 
 fosterlg3@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
FRIERSON, Lily Home  513.646.4878 
 (Tennant) 
 4101 Spring Grove Ave., Apt. 424, Cincinnati OH 45223-2634 



  
GAY, Clark Home  513.321.3506 

2294 Dana Ave., Cincinnati OH 45208 
 clark.gay98@yahoo.com 
 
GIBBY, Paul Home   513.248.4158 
 (Owen, Noah)  
 610 Home St., Terrace Park OH 45174 
 psgcaravan@gmail.com 
 
GRADEN, Heather & Anne Marciniak Anne Cell  513.226.7901 
 5836 Valley View Ave, Cincinnati OH 45213 Heather Cell 414.839.5758 
 amarciniak522@cinci.rr.com (Anne)     hgraden@hotmail.com (Heather) 
 
GRADY, Amy Cell  513.317.2839 
 6908 Grace Ave., Cincinnati OH 45227 
 aamygrady@aol.com (Home)     amy.grady@atos.net (Work) 
 
GRUER, JACKIE and GAIL FIEBIG  Home  513.542.8259 
 4738 Hassman Ct. Cincinnati, OH 45223 Cell   513.490.4455 
  jgruer@gmail.com 
 

GUADERRAMA, Robert & Nico Koppert Robert Cell  513.910.2579 
 125 E. Pine Street #1710, Orlando, FL 32801     Nico Cell  915.400.8995 
 robertguaderrama@yahoo.com (Robert)    nicolaas.koppert@gmail.com (Nico) 
 
GUTJAHR, Carolyn Home   513.541.1939  
 1714 Chase Ave., Cincinnati OH 45223  
 cagutjahr@fuse.net 
 

 
 
 
 
 
HAILEY, Lynn & Susan Ingmire Home  513.841.0172 
 3751 Hyde Park, Cincinnati OH 45209-2324 Susan Cell 513.484.8852
 singmire2020@gmail.com.(Susan) Lynn Cell  513.316.6190 
 lhailey@fuse.net  (Lynn)   

mailto:jgruer@gmail.com


 

HAMILTON, Lydia Home  513.284.7504 
 3407 Clifton Ave., #4, Cincinnati OH 45220 
 lhamilton2@atchildcare.com 
 

HANCOCK, John & Marcia Alscher  John Cell  513.309.5468 
 3713 Rawson Farm Ln., Cincinnati OH 45220    John Work  513.556.0223 
 John.Hancock@uc.edu  (John)      malscher@fuse.net  (Marcia) 
 
HARPER, Michael Cell   513.383-5873 
 P.O. Box 285, Owensville OH 45160 
 tigger45204@yahoo.com 
 

HARRISON, Datha & Lisa Butler Home  513.631.2382 
 (Claire Harrison, Emma Harrison) Lisa Work 513.651.2990 
 2501 Willowbrook Dr., Cincinnati OH 45237 Datha Cell 513.604.4572 
 lbutlerharrison@gmail.com  (Lisa)     datha.harrison@gmail.com  (Datha) 
 

HARWOOD, Britton & Lauri Home  513.772.5232 
 1040 Depot Lane, Cincinnati OH 45246 
 harwoobj@muohio.edu  (Britton)  
 

HELLYER, Jim & Tom Wetzel Cell (Both)  513.238.8196 
 8198 Riversedge Cir., Maineville OH 45039 
 JimyTomy@aol.com  (Jim & Tom)  
 Alt. Address (Nov-Apr) 5100 42nd St., S., Saint Petersburg, FL 33711-4722 
 

HENIZE, Adrienne & Keith Adrienne Cell 859.640.1101 
 3540 Greenview Way, Cincinnati OH 45245 
 artesa13@gmail.com (Adrienne) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
HILTON, Elliott   
 3890 Old Butler RoadNew Castle, PA 16101 
     elliott.hilton@gmail.com   
 



HOPEWELL, Bill & Jane Home  513.248-0375 
 19 Whitewater Way, Milford OH 45150 Bill Cell  513.309.4892 
 hopewellwj@fuse.net  (Bill & Jane)  Jane Cell  513.319.7388 
   
HUMPHREY, Guy Cell 212.920.1505 
 3 West 122th Street, 5D, NY NY 10027 
 Guyh1009@yahoo.com 
 
INGMIRE, Susan & Lynn Hailey Home  513.841.0172 
 3751 Hyde Park, Cincinnati OH 45209-2324 Susan Cell 513.484.8852
 singmire2020@gmail.com (Susan) Lynn Cell  513.316.6190 
 lhailey@fuse.net  (Lynn)   
 

JOHNSON, Doug & Steven Zink Steven Cell 502.295.8382 
3440 West Queen Lane      Doug Cell 502.333.4100 

 Philadelphia  PA  19129   
 steven.zink@ymail.com  (Steven) dallenjohn@yahoo.com  (Doug) 
 

JORDAN, Debbie Cell   513.227.2072 
 1000 Ledro St., Cincinnati OH 45246 
 natali58@aol.com 
 

KECK, Yana  Cell  513.364.9858 
 5743 Glengate Ln., Cincinnati OH 45212  
 yanakeck@zoomtown.com 
 

KNAPSTEIN, Edie Home   615-884-6915   
11097 Lake Circle, Daphne AL 36526 
eknapstein@yahoo.com 

 

KOPPERT, Nico & Robert Guaderrama Robert Cell  513.910.2579 
 125 E. Pine Street #1710, Orlando, FL 32801     Nico Cell  915.400.8995 
 robertguaderrama@yahoo.com (Robert)    nicolaas.koppert@gmail.com (Nico) 
 

 
 
LAWSON, Jeana Cell  513.532.2699 
 3238 Epworth Ave, Cincinnati, OH  45211 
     jeana0420@gmail.com 
 



LEAVITT-ALCANTARA, Salvador & Brianna Salvador Cell  831.277.8828 
 (Mateo, Joaquin) Brianna Cell 831.277.8139 
 4241 KirbyAve., Cincinnati OH 45223 
 sleavitt.alcantara@gmail.com  (Salvador)   bleavitt.alcantara@gmail.com  (Bri) 
 
LEFELD, Pat Cell  513.335.1611 
 5300 Hamilton Ave., Unit 509, Cincinnati OH 45224  Work  513.369.3685 
 patjlefeld@gmail.com      
 
LePAGE, Peter  Home  513.871.6487 
 3535 Mooney Ave., Cincinnati OH 45208 Cell   513.602.9103 
 lepagepv@ucmail.uc.edu 
 
LINDBLAD, Judy Home  513.493.2334 
 1410 Mallard Cove Drive #3305,  Cell   513.226.2332 
 Cincinnati 45246 
 nj.lindblad@gmail.com  (Norm & Judy)  
 
LINDEMAN, Henry- see Larry Lindeman & Ellen Muse-Lindeman 
 

Larry Lindeman Home  513.631.7567 

6517 Crest Ridge Circle, Cincinnati OH 45213 
llindeman@fioptics.com  (Larry) 
 
LOGAN, Brittany  Cell  714-483-3991 
 266 Senator Pl., Apt. 266, Cincinnati OH 45220 
 brittany.logan32@yahoo.com 
 
LOGAN, Jocelyn Cell  513.515.5275 
 (Martin Collins, Ainea Collins, Kali Collins) 

 8400 Oakwood Ave., Munster IN 46321 
 jlogancollins@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
LOWRY, Janet Home  513.381.1878 
 3471 Fernside Pl, #1, Cincinnati OH 45207 
 lowry.janet@yahoo.com  



 
MALKIN, Julie Home  513.265.1963 
 (Emily, Elizabeth) 
 5 Brandywine Dr., Cincinnati OH 45246 
 mlkjulia458@gmail.com  
 
MARCINIAK, Anne & Heather Graden Anne Cell  513.226.7901 
 5836 Valley View Ave, Cincinnati OH 45213 Heather Cell 414.839.5758 
 amarciniak522@cinci.rr.com  (Anne & Heather) 
 

MARSH-SINGH, Elizabeth & Sandeep Singh Elizabeth Cell 513.293.5794 
 2700 Ashland Ave. #58, Cincinnati OH 45206 Sandeep Cell 313.452.3841 
 marshea1@gmail.com  (Elizabeth)     sandy64595@gmail.com (Sandeep) 
 

MARSH, Laura Cell   513.446.3607 
 (Elijah, Kenzie) 

 1202 Cobblestone Ct., #102, Milford OH 45150 
 lmarsh0404@yahoo.com 
 
MARSH, Russell & Floy Ann Home  513.831.6810 
 3 Little Creek Ln, Milford OH 45150 Floy Ann Cell 513.444.8585 
 marshfloyann@gmail.com  (Floy Ann)  
 
MARSTON, Benjamin & Stephanie Home  513.542.1245 
 (Harriet ‘Hattie’ Ruth, Amos) Ben Cell  513. 417.3758 

 4224 Williamson Pl., Cincinnati OH 45223 Stephanie Cell 513.560.8882 
 bgmarston@yahoo.com  (Ben)   
 snhartman@gmail.com  (Stephanie)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MATLOCK, Raymond & Madelynn                       Home  513.941.9601 
 745  Arbor Run Dr., Cincinnati OH 45233           Ray Cell  513.702.9409 
 matlocrh@fuse.net  (Raymond)                             Madelynn Cell 513.207.4939 
 matlocmm@fuse.net  (Madelynn)  

mailto:sandy64595@gmail.com


 
MATTHEWS, Doug Cell  614.398.8868 
 2415 Beechmont Ave., Cincinnati OH 45230 
 dmatthews127@gmail.com 
 
McELRAVY, Jeff & Susan Thomas Home  513.351.4933 
 (Jay McElravy) Susan Cell 513.375.1732 
 6186 Tulane Rd, Cincinnati OH 45212 
 susan.thomas14@gmail.com  (Susan)  
 
MELTON, Mary Carol & John Home         513.469.6623 
 11985 Barneswood Ct., Cincinnati OH 45249 Mary Carol Cell     513.238.7005 
 mary_carol_melton@yahoo.com   
 
MILLER, Heidi (Choir Section Lead) Cell  330.697.9883 
 1563 Pullan Ave., Ste. 4, Cincinnati OH 45223 
 heidimiddendorfsoprano@gmail.com 
 

MIDGE, Stacey Cell  518.533.8000 
 704 Race St., #401, Cincinnati OH 45202 
 pastor@mtauburnpresby.org 
 
MILES, Teri Home  513.572.2480  
 9050 Zoellner, Cincinnati OH 45251  Cell     715.212.1939 
 milesaway1956@cinci.rr.com  
 

MILLER, Bo & Margaret Champion Home     513.232.4633  
 6902 Moorfield Dr., Cincinnati OH 45230 Margaret Cell   513.205.9562 
 margaret.champion@margbo.us  (Margaret)  Bo Cell    513.309.0027 
 robert.miller@margbo.us  (Bo)   
 

MILLER, Chris Cell  859.394.4439 
 1110 Dayton Avenue, Dayton KY 41074 Work  513.281.5945 
 triller@fuse.net  (Chris)  
 

 
MORRIS, Julie Cell  859.628.8572 
 

MORSE, JoAnn  and Geoff Sutton 



 2324 Park Ave., #3, Cincinnati, OH 45206 Cell (JoAnn) 612.306.7746 
          Cell (Geoff) 612.237.8948 
MOY, Linda Cell  513.207.9565 
 2122 Alpine Pl., Cincinnati OH 45206  
 lindamoy01@gmail.com 
 
MUHLEMAN Patty Home  513.281.2786 
 3860 Middleton Ave., Cincinnati OH 45220 Cell   513.240.1951 
 patty.muhleman@gmail.com  
 
MURO, Nori Cell  513.382.6075 

6205 Edwood Ave., Cincinnati OH 45224 
norimuro@gmail.com 

 
MUSE, William & Marlene Home   513.489.1260  
 6231 Orchard Ln., Cincinnati OH 45213 Bill Cell  513.205.0338 
 wmuse@fuse.net  (William)  Marlene Cell 513.205.4113 
 mmuse@fuse.net  (Marlene) 
 

MUSE, Ellen  
 (Henry Lindeman, Bess Lindeman)                                               Ellen Cell  513.382.4913 
 5857 Skyline Dr., Cincinnati OH 45213           
 ellen@kennedyarts.org  (Ellen)       
 

MYERS, Dale & Diane Dale Cell  513.535.7929 
 1130 Cedar Ridge, Felicity OH 45120 Diane Cell 513.600.7115 
 DALEKMYERS@yahoo.com  (Dale)     dlongworthmyers@gmail.com  (Diane)  
 

NABERHAUS, Nina Cell                    513.515.1381 
 9114 Dominion Circle, Cincinnati OH 45249 
 mountbeeker@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
NASH, David & Ruth Anne Van Loon Home        513.221.0655 
 (Nathan Nash, Samuel Nash) Ruth Anne Work   513.556.4628 

 352 Warren Ave, Cincinnati OH 45220 Ruth Anne Cell     513.884.6274 



 ruthannevanloon@yahoo.com  (Ruth Anne)  
 
NASH, Samuel – see David Nash & Ruth Anne Van Loon 
 

NEUMANN, Betty Home  513.782.2674 
 302 Maple Leaf Ct., Cincinnati OH 45246 
 
NOLT, Rebekah 
 233 Emming St., Cincinnati OH 45219 Cell   717.476.6297 
 pastoralresident@mtauburnpresby.org 
 

PARKS, Danielle & Rachel Croley              (Rachel Cell)  502.299.3448 
 318 Milton St., Cincinnati OH 45202      (Danielle Cell)  513.600.8621 
 croley.rachel@gmail.com (Rachel)     danielle.r.parks@gmail.com (Danielle) 
 

PARSLEY, Dan Home  513.281.9840 
 4 Rawson Woods Circle, Cincinnati OH 45220 Cell   513.349.4249 
 hikerdan@fuse.net  
 

PITCAIRN, Deb & Lana Petrou Home  513.561.0634 
 6915 Grace Ave., Cincinnati OH 45227 
 snoopy@fiotics.net (both) 
 

POPENOE, Darwin & Flora Home  513.791.0839 
 9720 Sycamore Trace Ct., Cincinnati OH 45242 Darwin Cell   513.550.9516 
 dpopenoe@outlook.com (Darwin) 
 

PORTER, Bill & Dave Simon Home  513.242.2262 
 1020 Towne St. ,  #1, Cincinnati OH 45216 Dave Cell  513.532.2042 
 dsimon1947@yahoo.com  (Dave & Bill)  
 

PORTER, Harold & Betty Home  616.296.2156 
 17516 Meadow Wood Rd., Spring Lake MI 49456     Betty Cell  616.414.2683 
 hgporter@hotmail.com  (Harold)      porterba100@gmail.com  (Betty)  
 

 
 
 
POWERS-GRIFFIN, Sequoia & Sandy Home  513.484.2047 
 12152 Peak Drive, Cincinnati OH 45246 

mailto:snoopy@fiotics.net


 sequoia.powers@gmail.com 
 
PURNELL, Bernard Home  305.467.6743 
 2636 14th Ave. N, St. Petersburg FL 33713 
 pur0715@aol.com 
 

RAHN, Ken & Rosemary Home  513.522.7035 
 236 Kearney St., Cincinnati OH 45216 Cell  513.503.7707 
 krahn@cinci.rr.com 
 
RAMEY, Deborah Cell  859.412.6682 
 210 Little Round Top, #274, Ft. Thomas KY 41075 
 presbymama@msn.com  
 

RAMGOBIN, Joseph & Gwen Home  513.861.4936 
 (Devika, Vidya) 

 1349 Thomwood Dr., Cincinnati OH 45224 
 

RENNER, Sara Cell  402.943.9213 
 834 Hidden Hills, Bellevue NE 68005 
 srrenner@gmail.com 
 
RHODES, Judy & Holly Dorna Holly Cell  513.703.8021 
 400 Pike St., Unit P21., Cincinnati OH 45202 Judy Cell  513.607.7053 
 holly@psychtemps.com  (Holly)   
 Rhodes.Judith@gmail.com  (Judy) 
 
RICHARDSON, NANCY    Home  513.591.4830 
     1677 Towerwoods Dr.     Cell   508.633.2223 
     Cincinnati, OH 45224 
     Nancydrichardson39@gmail.com 
 
ROTH-BEECHER, Elaine Home  513.522.0789 
 220 Blue Creek Rd., Elkview, WV 25071 
 
 
SAUTER, Diana & Steve  
 710 Washington St., Apt. #401, Covington KY 41011  
 sauter462@gmail.com (Diana)  Diana Cell 513.462.2541 



 slsauter77@gmail.com  (Steve)  Steve Cell  513.253.1750 
 
SCHNEIDER, Josef & Patsy  Josef Cell  513.827.2772 
 1317 Spring St., Cincinnati OH 45210   
 schneiderjosef31@gmail.com (Josef)      patziannes@aol.com  (Patsy)  
 

SCHULLER, Mark & Thomas Reynolds Home   513.281.8860  
 3942 Ledgewood Dr., Cincinnati OH 45229 Mark Work 513.363.0314 
 markaschuller@aol.com  (Mark)  Mark Cell  513.703.5641 
 

SHERRON, Cate & Randy Bailey Randy Cell 859.653.9299 
 46 Sheridan Ave., Ft. Thomas KY 41075 Cate Work  859.344.3387 
 rlbailey01@yahoo.com  (Randy) Cate Cell  513.484.7148 
 caterandy@fuse.net  (Cate)  
 
SHIONOYA, Yo Cell  617.216.1399 
   1050 S Monaco Pkwy, Unit 56, Denver, CO 80221 
 
SIMON, Dave & Bill Porter  Home  513.242.2262 
 1020 Towne St. ,  #1, Cincinnati OH 45216 Dave Cell  513.532.2042 
 dsimon1947@yahoo.com  (Dave & Bill)  
 
SINGH, Sandeep & Elizabeth Marsh-Singh Elizabeth Cell 513.293.5794 
 2700 Ashland Ave. #58, Cincinnati OH 45206 Sandeep Cell 313.452.3841 
 marshea1@gmail.com  (Elizabeth)  
 sandy64595@gmail.com (Sandeep) 
 
SMITH, Diane & Rich Bitting  Diane Cell 513.535.8218 
 6472 Greenfield Dr, Cincinnati OH 45224 Rich Cell  513.382.1198 
 dianeks64@gmail.com  (Diane)     rebitting@gmail.com  (Rich) 
 
SNYDER, Jean & Derwood Home  859.525.9333 
 6410 Linkview Ct., Florence KY 41042 
 JDSNYDER00@aol.com  (Jean)  
 
 
 
SOWASH, Rick & Jo Home  513.721.1241 
 (Shenandoah, John Chapman) Jo Cell  513.477.4425 

mailto:sandy64595@gmail.com


 6836 School St., Cincinnati OH 45244 
 rick@sowash.com  (Rick)      jo@sowash.com  (Jo) 
 
SPILLER, Ashley – see Kathi & Scott Spiller 
 
SPILLER, Kathi & Scott Home  513.771.5711 
 (Ashley) 
 10749 Springfield Pike, Cincinnati OH 45246 
 kespiller@gmail.com (Kathi) 
  
STANTON, Jenny Home  215.283.7357 
 1305 Foulkeways, Gwynedd PA 19436 
 jsta834373@aol.com 
 
STEELE, Susan & Peter Home   513.871.3067  
 1219 Inglenook Pl, Cincinnati OH 45208 Cell   513.535.0214 
 

 

STEINERT, Anne Delano     Home  513.591.2663
          Cell   513.659.5680 
    300 E. Mitchell Ave., Cincinnati OH 45217 
 annedelano@aol.com 
 

STENGER, Elaine & Kathy Bower  Elaine Cell 513.328.5300 
 8839 Bilton Dr., Alpena MI 49707 Kathy Cell 513.283.3225 
 estenger2@gmail.com  (Elaine)      bowerka@gmail.com  (Kathy) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
STIVER, William & Kathleen Downey Home  513.931.8437 
 9002 Daly Road, Cincinnati OH 45231 Bill Cell  513.310.9324 
 billstiver@zoomtown.com Kathy Cell  513.846.4024 
 downeyka@uc.edu 

 

STOBER, Lauri & Cathy Van Horn Home  812.584.4196 
 151 W. N. College St., Yellow Springs OH 45387 



 cathy.vanhorn@cchmc.org 
 

SYLER, Keith Cell  513.723.1358 
 1403 Anglesea St., Apt. T1, Baltimore MD 21224 
 keithsyler@hotmail.com 
 

TALLMADGE, John & Pam Bach                      Home  513.681.0944 
 6538 Teakwood Ct., Cincinnati OH 45224 Pam Cell  513.681.5364 
 jatallmadge@gmail.com  (John) John Cell  513.235.8174 
     pamela.bach@uc.edu  (Pam)  
 

TANSEY, Brian Home  513.853.2938 
 Twin Towers Assisted Living Cell   513.319.5683 
 5252 Hamilton Ave., Rm. #221, Cincinnati OH 45224  
 brnt447@gmail.com 
 

THIGPEN, Rebecca & James Rebecca Cell  513.886.0567 
 (Myles, Ella Mae, Ian, Nina Pearl)  
 4809 Winona Terrace, Cincinnati OH 45227 
 rebeccathigpen@cinci.rr.com  (Rebecca)  
 

THOMAS, Nina & James Heizer, Jr. 
 735 Valleyside Dr., Cold Spring KY 41076  Home   859.781.4634 
 Nina_retired@yahoo.com (Nina) James Cell  859.750.1405 
 Thomas@nku.edu (James)  Nina Cell  859.760-4332 
 
THOMAS, Susan & Jeff McElravy  Home  513.351.4933 
 (Jay McElravy) Susan Cell 513.375.1732 
 6186 Tulane Rd, Cincinnati OH 45212 
 susan.thomas14@gmail.com  (Susan)  
 
 
 
TIMM, Pat  Cell  513.378.8871 
 5636 Islington Ave., Cincinnati OH 45227   
 pztimm@me.com 
 

TROENDLY, Beth Home  859.491.2362 
 1201 Locust Ave., Dayton KY 41074 Work  513.977.4126 
 triller@fuse.net 



 
TUFF, Pete Cell  513.312.2811 
 6701 Bramble Ave., Cincinnati OH 45227 
 petetuff@gmail.com 
 
VACCARIELLO, Linda & Eric Burgmann Eric Cell  513.731.9496 
 936 Weninger Cr., Cincinnati OH 45203 Linda Cell 513.885.8826 
 edburgmann@gmail.com (Eric)     lindav@cinci.rr.com  (Linda)  
 

VAN HORN, Cathy & Lauri Stober Home  812.584.4196 
 151 W. N. College St., Yellow Springs OH 45387 
 cathy.vanhorn@cchmc.org 
 

VANKUIKEN, Debbie Cell  513.502.4705 
 2342 Upland Place, Cincinnati OH 45206 
 dvankuiken@hotmail.com 
 

VAN LOON, Ruth Anne & David Nash Home        513.221.0655 
 (Nathan Nash, Samuel Nash) Ruth Anne Work  513.556.4628 

 352 Warren Ave, Cincinnati OH 45220 Ruth Anne Cell     513.884.6274 
 ruthannevanloon@yahoo.com  (Ruth Anne)  
 

WARD, Carl & Bill Bogdan Bill Cell  828.989.0796 
 107 Pinnacle DriveFt. Thomas, KY 41075  Carl Cell  828.989.0457 
 wkbogdan1@gmail.com  (Bill)      artsmart345@gmail.com  (Carl)  
 

WEGENER, John & Seth Currier Home   513.467.0972  
 7681 Briargreen Ln., Cincinnati OH 45248  John Cell  513.240.4449 
 jwegener1@cinci.rr.com  (John)  
 
 
 
 
WENNING, Jack & Chuck Cecil Jack Cell  513.310.5608 
 2590 Freeman Ave, Hamilton OH 45015 Chuck Cell 513.953.8219 
 mort229@aol.com  (Jack)      chuckjohn1@aol.com (Chuck) 
 

WETZEL, Tom & Jim Hellyer Cell (Both)  513.238.8196 
 8198 Riversedge Cir., Maineville OH 45039 

mailto:edburgmann@gmail.com


 JimyTomy@aol.com  (Jim & Tom)  
 Alt. Address (Nov-Apr) 5100 42nd St., S., Saint Petersburg, FL 33711-4722 
 
WEYMER, Michael       Cell   513.607.5306 

P.O. Box 1427, Cincinnati OH 45201-1427 
 

Use alternate address below Nov - May:  Cell   513.607.5306 
1919 Van Buren St., Apt. 604, Hollywood FL 33020-7820 
michaelweymer@me.com 

 

WILLIAMS, Corey 
 3069 Sidney Ave, Cincinnati OH 45225 Cell   513.290.1561 
 cdubsharkfan@gmail.com  
 

WILLIAMS, Larry & Clare                                 Larry Cell  859.512.6371 
 742 Wooster Pike, Terrace Park OH 45174   Clare Cell  513.304.8812 
 lswilliams66@gmail.com  (Larry)       cwilliams67@gmail.com (Clare) 
 
WOOD, Sharon      Cell    912 312-6265 
 3238 Epworth Ave, Cincinnati, OH  45211 
     shannonwood90@gmail.com 
 

ZAVON, Juliet Home  513.333.0688 
 1318 Malvern Ave., Pittsburgh PA 15217 
 JulietZavon@gmail.com 
 

ZINK, Steven & Doug Johnson Steven Cell 502.295.8382 
3440 West Queen Lane      Doug Cell 502.333.4100 

 Philadelphia  PA  19129   
 steven.zink@ymail.com  (Steven)    dallenjohn@yahoo.com  (Doug) 

mailto:michaelweymer@gmail.com
mailto:shannonwood90@gmail.com

